
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

12  

64 

78 

66 

60 

112 

35 

73 

98 

188 

12m 

19 

6 

7 

59 

15 

99 

46 

8 

22 

48 

44 

09 

31 

71 

61 

23 

09 

30 

50 

57 

Name 
Michael Lewis 

Kenneth Davis 

William Brinkop 

Michael Fine 

Sean Wheeler 

Mike Henderson 

Robert Kahn 

Lee Arioto 

Marc Hoover 

Bradford Sofronas 

Michael Lewis 

Marvin Epps 

Scott Howard 

Chris Qualls 

Jose Rodriguez 

Wolfgang Maike 

Larry Hansen 

Tim Lynn 

Rob Davis 

Oli Thordarson 

Douglas Ruthroff 

Bryan MacMillan 

Kale Swifts 

Lynne Griffiths 

Igor Lyustin 

Scott Graham 

Keith Gillespie 

Kale Swifts 

Michele Abbate 

Darrell Anderson 

Robert  Hall 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

Nwst 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

Overall BestTm 

1:40.468 

1:44.363 

1:48.207 

1:48.566 

1:49.430 

1:49.671 

1:49.978 

1:50.413 

1:50.747 

1:50.792 

1:51.341 

1:51.567 

1:52.974 

1:53.133 

1:53.834 

1:54.553 

1:55.081 

1:55.121 

1:55.554 

1:57.405 

1:58.205 

2:02.405 

2:03.509 

2:03.744 

2:04.996 

2:05.013 

2:07.017 

2:09.116 

2:21.349 

In Session 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:40.947 

1:45.331 

1:49.693 

1:48.832 

1:50.490 

1:50.606 

1:51.498 

1:53.319 

1:51.398 

1:51.641 

1:51.905 

1:53.087 

1:54.271 

1:54.997 

1:54.939 

1:55.265 

1:55.969 

1:56.878 

1:58.750 

2:02.880 

2:02.903 

2:07.012 

2:04.495 

2:05.526 

2:06.298 

2:13.397 

2:11.090 

2:22.765 

2nd Session 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Hometown 

Poway, CA 

Escondido, CA 

Merced, CA 

W. Sacramento, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Alpine, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Pleasanton, CA 

Shingle Springs, CA 

Fullerton, CA 

Poway, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

San Leandro, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Redding, CA 

Ross, CA 

Sonora, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Phoenix, AZ 

Benicia, CA 

Surrey, B.C. 

Menlo Park, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

Irvine, CA 

Phoenix, Az 

Surrey, B.C. 

Henderson, NV 

Petaluma, CA 

Glendale, CA 

Make/Model 

2001 Jaguar XKR 

2010 Chevy Corvette 

1999 Chevy Corvette 

1995 Weaver TA Camaro 

1987 BMW M3 

Dodge Viper 

2006 Chevy Corvette 

Chevy Corvette 

1994 Mazda Miata MX5 

2013 Chevy Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2011 Porsche 997 

2015 Chevy Camaro 

Chevy Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1995 Toyota Paseo 

2004 Nissan 350Z 

2012 Chevy Camaro 

1992 Pontaic GTA 

2002 Chevy Corvette Z06 

1990 Nissan 240sx 

1993 Ford Mustang 

Mazda 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

1992 Acura NSX 

Mazda RX7 

1992 Honda Prelude 

Mazda 

2013 Scion FRS 

2015 Ford Mustang GT 

2003 Chevy Corvette Z06 
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Orbits 
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Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Warren Smith Memorial- SCCA Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1-3/AS/T1   -5310 

Q1,Q2 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE

SCCA SUPER TOUR


