

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Warren Smith Memorial- SCCA Super Tour

Group 6 GT1-3/AS/T1 -5310

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles

Q1,Q2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	12	Michael Lewis	GT1	1:40.468	Qualifying #1	1:40.947	Qualifying #1	Poway, CA	2001 Jaguar XKR
2	64	Kenneth Davis	GT1	1:44.363	Qualifying #2	1:45.331	Qualifying #2	Escondido, CA	2010 Chevy Corvette
3	78	William Brinkop	GT2	1:48.207	Qualifying #2	1:49.693	Qualifying #2	Merced, CA	1999 Chevy Corvette
4	66	Michael Fine	GT1	1:48.566	Qualifying #1	1:48.832	Qualifying #1	W. Sacramento, CA	1995 Weaver TA Cam
5	60	Sean Wheeler	GT2	1:49.430	Qualifying #2	1:50.490	Qualifying #1	San Jose, CA	1987 BMW M3
6	112	Mike Henderson	GT2	1:49.671	Qualifying #1	1:50.606	Qualifying #1	Alpine, CA	Dodge Viper
7	35	Robert Kahn	GT2	1:49.978	Qualifying #1		Qualifying #1	Las Vegas, NV	2006 Chevy Corvette
8	73	Lee Arioto	GT2	1:50.413	Qualifying #2	1:51.498	Qualifying #1	Pleasanton, CA	Chevy Corvette
9	98	Marc Hoover	T1	1:50.747	Qualifying #2	1:53.319	Qualifying #1	Shingle Springs, CA	1994 Mazda Miata Mi
10	188	Bradford Sofronas	GT2	1:50.792	Qualifying #2	1:51.398	Qualifying #2	Fullerton, CA	2013 Chevy Camaro
11	12m	Michael Lewis	GT3	1:51.341	Qualifying #2	1:51.641	Qualifying #2	Poway, CA	1995 Mazda RX7
12	19	Marvin Epps	GT2	1:51.567	Qualifying #2	1:51.905	Qualifying #2	Huntington Beach, CA	2011 Porsche 997
13	6	Scott Howard	GT2	1:52.974	Qualifying #2	1:53.087	Qualifying #2	Pleasanton, CA	2015 Chevy Camaro
14	7	Chris Qualls	GT2	1:53.133	Qualifying #2	1:54.271	Qualifying #2	W. Los Angeles, CA	Chevy Camaro
15	59	Jose Rodriguez	GT3	1:53.834	Qualifying #1	1:54.997	Qualifying #1	San Leandro, CA	1995 Mazda RX-7
16	15	Wolfgang Maike	GT3	1:54.553	Qualifying #2	1:54.939	Qualifying #2	Santa Barbara, CA	1995 Toyota Paseo
17	99	Larry Hansen	GT3	1:55.081	Qualifying #2	1:55.265	Qualifying #2	Redding, CA	2004 Nissan 350Z
18	46	Tim Lynn	GT2	1:55.121	Qualifying #2	1:55.969	Qualifying #2	Ross, CA	2012 Chevy Camaro
19	8	Rob Davis	GT1	1:55.554	Qualifying #2	1:56.878	Qualifying #2	Sonora, CA	1992 Pontaic GTA
20	22	Oli Thordarson	GT2	1:57.405	Qualifying #2	1:58.750	Qualifying #2	Trabuco Canyon, CA	2002 Chevy Corvette
21	48	Douglas Ruthroff	GT3	1:58.205	Qualifying #2	2:02.880	Qualifying #2	Phoenix, AZ	1990 Nissan 240sx
22	44	Bryan MacMillan	GT2	2:02.405	Qualifying #2	2:02.903	Qualifying #2	Benicia, CA	1993 Ford Mustang
23	09	Kale Swifts	GT3	2:03.509	Qualifying #2	2:07.012	Qualifying #2	Surrey, B.C.	Mazda
24	31	Lynne Griffiths	AS	2:03.744	Qualifying #2	2:04.495	Qualifying #2	Menlo Park, CA	2012 Ford Mustang 6
25	71	Igor Lyustin	T1	2:04.996	Qualifying #2	2:05.526	Qualifying #2	San Francisco, CA	1992 Acura NSX
26	61	Scott Graham	GT3	2:05.013	Qualifying #2	2:06.298	Qualifying #2	Irvine, CA	Mazda RX7
27	23	Keith Gillespie	GT2	2:07.017	Qualifying #2	2:13.397	Qualifying #2	Phoenix, Az	1992 Honda Prelude
28	09	Kale Swifts	Nwst	2:09.116	Qualifying #1	2:11.090	Qualifying #1	Surrey, B.C.	Mazda
29	30	Michele Abbate	GT1	2:21.349	Qualifying #2	2:22.765	Qualifying #2	Henderson, NV	2013 Scion FRS
30	50	Darrell Anderson	T1		Qualifying #1		Qualifying #1	Petaluma, CA	2015 Ford Mustang 6
31	57	Robert Hall	GT2		Qualifying #1		Qualifying #1	Glendale, CA	2003 Chevy Corvette

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Region Chief Stewad: Maggie Jardine Series Director: Ken Patterson Chairman SOM: Jack Kish Printed: 4/28/2018 7:37:52 PM





Orbits

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

www.mylaps.com